

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case No. :- WP(C) No. 1900/2024

Sudesh Kumar GuptaPetitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.A. Bhat, Advocate.

Vs

Union of India and ors. Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Parkhi Parihar, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI.

Coram: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
09.08.2024

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner at length and perused the record.

Issue notice.

Ms. Parkhi Parihar, Advocate appearing vice Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI waives notice on behalf of the respondents. She seeks and is granted three weeks’ time to file the response.

List again on 11.09.2024.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

JAMMU
09.08.2024
Ram Krishan