

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1900/2024
CM No. 3441/2025

Sudesh Kumar Gupta

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Touqir Mustafa, Advocate

v/s

U O I & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, CGSC

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
02.12.2025

CM No. 3441/2025

By this application, the applicant herein is seeking a direction upon the respondents to allow the petitioner to raise construction over his plot of land being plot no. 765/1 Sector-C Sainik Colony, Jammu on the analogy of the other plot holders of the locality.

Issue notice to the respondents, which is waived by Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, learned CGSC on behalf of respondents. He seeks and is granted two weeks' time for filing reply with an advance copy to the counsel for the other side.

List on 30.12.2025.

WP (C) No. 1900/2024

Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, learned CGSC seeks and is granted four weeks' time for filing reply with an advance copy to the counsel for the other side.

List on 30.12.2025.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
02.12.2025
Manik