

**Sr. No. 22**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP(C) No. 1900/2024  
CM No. 3441/2025**

**Sudesh Kumar Gupta**

....Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. M A Bhat, Advocate.

V/s

**Union of India and ors.**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Harshwardhan Gupta, CGSC.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**20.05.2026**

**CM No. 3441/2025**

1. Learned counsel for the non-applicants/respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' further time for filing reply, with an advance copy to the counsel opposite.

**WP(C) No. 1900/2024**

2. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks for filing reply, with an advance copy to the counsel opposite.
3. List again on **21.07.2026**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
20.05.2026  
*Ram Krishan***